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Bus 73 Novi Beograd /Blok 45/ - Batajnica /Železnička Stan-
ica/

Go to website

Direction
Blok 45 — Batajnica /Železnička Stanica/

43 stops

Open route schedule

Blok 45

Dr Ivana Ribara 1

Dr Ivana Ribara

Oš Branko Radičević

Nehruova

Pijaca Blok 44

Gandijeva

Blok 70

Omladinskih Brigada

Tehnička Škola Novi Beograd

Erport Siti

Milutina Milankovića

Bulevar Zorana Đinđića

Go Novi Beograd

Arhiv

Bulevar Maršala Tolbuhina

Džona Kenedija

Prve Pruge - Retenzija

Poljoprivredni Fakultet

Zemun /Pošta/

Trg Branka Radičevića

Route schedule
Blok 45 — Batajnica /Železnička Stanica/

Monday 04:30-23:15

Tuesday 04:30-23:15

Wednesday 04:30-23:15

Thursday 04:30-23:15

Friday 04:30-23:15

Saturday 04:30-23:15

Sunday 04:32-23:15

Route info

Direction: Blok 45

Stops: 43

Trip Duration: 1 hour 9 min
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Nade Dimić

Dunavska

Tršćanska

Filipa Višnjića

Ruska

Zemun /Gornji Grad/

Geomašina

Preduzeće Galenika Magmasil

Coca-Cola

Elektronska Industrija

Put Za 13. Maj

Bolnica

Ciglana

Naselje Ekonomija

Belarička

Batajnica (Ulaz)

Maksima Brankovića

Braće Smiljanić

Majke Jugovića

Batajnica (Centar)

Batajnica /Železnička Rampa/

Batajnica /Železnička Stanica/



Direction
Batajnica /Železnička Stanica/ — Blok 45

42 stops

Open route schedule

Batajnica /Železnička Stanica/

Batajnica /Železnička Rampa/

Batajnica (Centar)

Majke Jugovića

Braće Smiljanić

Maksima Brankovića

Batajnica (Ulaz)

Belarička

Naselje Ekonomija

Ciglana

Bolnica

Put Za 13. Maj

Elektronska Industrija

Coca-Cola

Preduzeće Galenika Magmasil

Geomašina

Zemun /Gornji Grad/

Ruska

Filipa Višnjića

Tršćanska

Dunavska

Nade Dimić

Trg Branka Radičevića

Rk Beograd

Zemun /Pošta/

Route schedule
Batajnica /Železnička Stanica/ — Blok 45

Monday 04:30-23:05

Tuesday 04:30-23:05

Wednesday 04:30-23:05

Thursday 04:30-23:05

Friday 04:30-23:05

Saturday 04:30-23:05

Sunday 04:25-23:05

Route info

Direction: Batajnica /Železnička Stanica/

Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 1 hour 18 min

https://busmaps.com/en/serbia/public_transit-line-73-3281994624-110868933


22. Oktobra

Džona Kenedija

Bulevar Maršala Tolbuhina

Arhiv

Go Novi Beograd

Bulevar Zorana Đinđića

Milutina Milankovića

Erport Siti

Tehnička Škola Novi Beograd

Omladinskih Brigada

Blok 70

Gandijeva

Pijaca Blok 44

Nehruova

Oš Branko Radičević

Dr Ivana Ribara 1

Blok 45

73 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Belgrade

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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